
Property Development Group Mens Otley Grand Prix
Race result

No. of Starters: 104 Average Race Speed: 98.31km/h No. of Finishers: 80
Timing, Results & Data Processing Services by HS Sports Ltd #TimingWinners  Tel: 01260 275708 Generated: 29/06/23 08:14:27

Rank # Name Team Time

1 61 Robert Donaldson Trinity Racing 1:01:26
2 73 Matthew Fox Wheelbase CabTech Castelli +3
3 120 Jim Brown st
4 100 Ben Chilton Ribble Collective st
5 78 Tim Shoreman Wheelbase CabTech Castelli st
6 39 Harry Birchill Saint Piran st
7 117 Dexter Leeming-Sykes Wold Top The Edge Pactimo st
8 43 Leon Mazzone Saint Piran st
9 126 Oliver Wood st
10 58 Ollie Peckover trainSharp Elite st
11 36 William Truelove ROKiT - SRCT st
12 42 Tom Mazzone Saint Piran st
13 63 Joe Pidcock Trinity Racing st
14 75 Callum Laborde Wheelbase CabTech Castelli st
15 14 Cai Davies Kalas Motip Race Team st
16 67 Huw Buck Jones Wales Racing Academy st
17 33 David Hird ROKiT - SRCT st
18 6 James Hartley Cycling Sheffield st
19 110 Finn Crockett Saint Piran st
20 44 Bradley Symonds Saint Piran st
21 88 Sam Culverwell Dolan Ellesse Race Team st
22 108 Daniel Barnes Team Spectra Cannondale st
23 86 Josh Housley Derby CC Webuycycle Huub RT st
24 101 Tom Couzens Ribble Collective st
25 125 Thomas Armstrong Wheelbase CabTech Castelli st
26 34 Josh Price ROKiT - SRCT st
27 105 Oliver Dawson RTD - JsCycleShack st
28 19 Sebastian Grindley MAS Design - Fensham Howes st
29 38 Tom Williams ROKiT - SRCT st
30 94 Rowan Baker London Dynamo st
31 52 Harry Paveley Team PB Performance st
32 12 Will Perrett Embark Spirit BSS st
33 51 Tom Palfrey Team PB Performance st
34 55 Joe Holt TEKKERZ CC st
35 21 Daniel McDermott Moonglu Race Team st
36 27 Hugo Lutz Atkinson Ribble rechrg Race Team st
37 31 Joseph Beckinsale ROKiT - SRCT st
38 11 George Kimber Embark Spirit BSS st
39 79 Jacob Smith Wheelbase CabTech Castelli st
40 66 Ben Bright Wales Racing Academy st
41 70 Griff Lewis Wales Racing Academy st
42 40 Rhys Britton Saint Piran st
43 5 Joe Coukham Cycling Sheffield st
44 50 Liam Flannery Team PB Performance st
45 77 Lee Rosie Wheelbase CabTech Castelli st
46 18 Alex Beldon MAS Design - Fensham Howes st
47 22 Ben Mewes Moonglu Race Team st
48 68 William Harding Wales Racing Academy +13
49 84 Zak Machin BCC Race Team +15
50 113 Oliver Peace Tofauti Everyone Active st
51 65 William Smith Trinity Racing st
52 41 Lucas Jowett Saint Piran st
53 85 Robert Scott Cross Team Legendre st
54 74 Aaron King Wheelbase CabTech Castelli +22
55 119 Matthew Kingston Zappi Racing Team st
56 16 Cameron McLaren Kalas Motip Race Team +37
57 9 Damien Clayton Embark Spirit BSS +57
58 72 Ed Morgan Wales Racing Academy +1:08
59 23 Ben Pease Moonglu Race Team +1:12
60 54 Alec Briggs TEKKERZ CC +1:13
61 8 James Wordsworth Cycling Sheffield +2:19
62 10 Sam Kettlewell Embark Spirit BSS st
63 56 Olivier Mangham TEKKERZ CC st
64 45 William Tidball Saint Piran +1 Lap
65 96 Max Rushby Materiel-Velo.Com +1 Lap
66 57 James Bevan trainSharp Elite +1 Lap
67 48 Harry Macfarlane TAAP Endura +4 Laps
68 35 Scott Redding ROKiT - SRCT +4 Laps
69 47 Josh Knowles TAAP Endura +4 Laps
70 93 Archie Fletcher Innovation Racing +4 Laps
71 17 Vaughn Pretorius Kalas Motip Race Team +4 Laps
72 80 Isaac Lawrence 0503 +4 Laps
73 49 Harvey Stroh TAAP Endura +4 Laps
74 26 Joshua Horsfield Ribble rechrg Race Team +5 Laps
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75 97 Felix Whetter Mid Devon CC +5 Laps
76 121 Archie Wright 0503 +5 Laps
77 25 Carrick Hewing Ribble rechrg Race Team +5 Laps
78 106 Conal Davidson Spokes Racing Team +6 Laps
79 30 Joe Thorp Ribble rechrg Race Team +6 Laps
80 29 Fergus Robinson Ribble rechrg Race Team +7 Laps

1 Euan Cameron A.Fawcett Racing DNF
2 George Fox A.Fawcett Racing DNF
3 Jack Lucas A.Fawcett Racing DNF

13 Joe Wilson Embark Spirit BSS DNF
15 Harry Green Kalas Motip Race Team DNF
24 William Taylor Moonglu Race Team DNF
28 Max Lutz Atkinson Ribble rechrg Race Team DNF
37 Matthew Warhurst ROKiT - SRCT DNF
46 James Ambrose Parish TAAP Endura DNF
59 Tim Torrie trainSharp Elite DNF
60 Matt Webster trainSharp Elite DNF
69 Spencer Davies Wales Racing Academy DNF
76 Jenson Brown Wheelbase CabTech Castelli DNF
81 Sam Shepherd 0503 DNF
82 David Bolland Army Cycling Union DNF
90 Sam Hollis Eiser Hirumet DNF
91 Tiago Fougo Giant Dijon Track Team (UCI Track Team) DNF
92 Struan McInnes Holmfirth Cycling Club DNF
95 Cameron Keyworth LVC Racing DNF
99 Joe Howcroft Otley CC DNF

114 Harry Johnson VC St Raphael DNF
118 Cavan Walker Wold Top The Edge Pactimo DNF
124 Daniel Hepton Team Bikestop Tyrekey 3FS DNF

4 Will Thompson A.Fawcett Racing DNS
7 James McKay Cycling Sheffield DNS

20 Ben Wiggins MAS Design - Fensham Howes DNS
32 Matthew Ellis ROKiT - SRCT DNS
62 Finlay Pickering Trinity Racing DNS
64 Oliver Rees Trinity Racing DNS
71 Fred Meredith Wales Racing Academy DNS
83 Sean Dodsworth Army Cycling Union DNS
87 Tobias Bartlett Doddington Cycling Club DNS
89 Rory Webster dooleys cycles DNS
98 Ross Birrell Mini Discar DNS

102 Peter Cocker Richardsons Trek DAS DNS
103 Jacob Avery Ride Revolution Coaching DNS
104 Jake Hales Ride Revolution Coaching DNS
107 Keir Gaffney Spokes Racing Team DNS
109 Theodor Obholzer Team Spectra Cannondale DNS
111 Archie Ellen The Cycling Academy DNS
112 Denholm Edwards Tofauti Everyone Active DNS
115 Benjamin Hellebo Wheelsuckers DNS
116 Finlay Tarling Willebrord Wil Vooruit DNS
122 Thomas Adby Velo Club Venta DNS
123 Preslav Dimitrov 0503 DNS

53 Andrew Dalzell Team PB Performance DSQ

Commissaire communique:
Rider number 114, Harry Johnson VC St Raphael. Regulation 2.3.2 Body number modified - £35.00 fine



Property Development Group Mens Otley Grand Prix
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Rank Name Team Points

 1 Robert Donaldson Trinity Racing 50
 2 Matthew Fox Wheelbase CabTech Castelli 48
 3 Jim Brown 46
 4 Ben Chilton Ribble Collective 44
 5 Tim Shoreman Wheelbase CabTech Castelli 42
 6 Harry Birchill Saint Piran 40
 7 Dexter Leeming-Sykes Wold Top The Edge Pactimo 38
 8 Leon Mazzone Saint Piran 36
 9 Oliver Wood 34
 10 Ollie Peckover trainSharp Elite 32
 11 William Truelove ROKiT - SRCT 30
 12 Tom Mazzone Saint Piran 29
 13 Joe Pidcock Trinity Racing 28
 14 Callum Laborde Wheelbase CabTech Castelli 27
 15 Cai Davies Kalas Motip Race Team 26
 16 Huw Buck Jones Wales Racing Academy 25
 17 David Hird ROKiT - SRCT 24
 18 James Hartley Cycling Sheffield 23
 19 Finn Crockett Saint Piran 22
 20 Bradley Symonds Saint Piran 21
 21 Sam Culverwell Dolan Ellesse Race Team 20
 22 Daniel Barnes Team Spectra Cannondale 19
 23 Josh Housley Derby CC Webuycycle Huub RT 18
 24 Tom Couzens Ribble Collective 17
 25 Thomas Armstrong Wheelbase CabTech Castelli 16
 26 Josh Price ROKiT - SRCT 15
 27 Oliver Dawson RTD - JsCycleShack 14
 28 Sebastian Grindley MAS Design - Fensham Howes 13
 29 Tom Williams ROKiT - SRCT 12
 30 Rowan Baker London Dynamo 11
 31 Harry Paveley Team PB Performance 10
 32 Will Perrett Embark Spirit BSS 9
 33 Tom Palfrey Team PB Performance 8
 34 Joe Holt TEKKERZ CC 7
 35 Daniel McDermott Moonglu Race Team 6
 36 Hugo Lutz Atkinson Ribble rechrg Race Team 5
 37 Joseph Beckinsale ROKiT - SRCT 4
 38 George Kimber Embark Spirit BSS 3
 39 Jacob Smith Wheelbase CabTech Castelli 2
 40 Ben Bright Wales Racing Academy 1
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 1 Wheelbase CabTech Castelli 117
 2 Saint Piran 105
 3 Trinity Racing 78
 4 ROKiT - SRCT 69
 5 trainSharp Elite 32
 6 Kalas Motip Race Team 26
 7 Wales Racing Academy 26
 8 Cycling Sheffield 23
 9 Team PB Performance 18
 10 Embark Spirit BSS 12
 11 TEKKERZ CC 7
 12 Moonglu Race Team 6
 13 Ribble rechrg Race Team 5




